Boston College Commencement materials

1877-2019 (bulk 1960-1999)
BC.1988.027

http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988-027

Archives and Manuscripts Department

John J. Burns Library

Boston College

140 Commonwealth Avenue
Chestnut Hill 02467
library.bc.edu/burns/contact
URL.: http://www.bc.edu/burns



http://www.bc.edu/burns

Table of Contents

SUMMEANY TNFOMMIBEION ...ttt b bbbttt e s et e b e s bt e bt bt e st e ae e e et et e benbesaenrenneas 3
AdMINISLrative INFOMMBIION  ....ooueiiiiiiiee ettt st e bbbt bt et et e e et et e benbeenis 4
REGIEA MEEITAIS ...ttt b e bbbt a e a et e e e e et e sb e e bt s bt e bt e st en e e s e s e nbeneenbe st 4
HISIOTCEI NOLE ...ttt bbbt bt h et e et e b e bt bt s bt e he e et e e e e et e e b e sb e e benbeeneeneennas 6
SCOPE @NA CONMEENES ...ttt b e bbbt bt h e ae e e e s et e s b e e bt e bt e bt e b e ese e e e s et e neenbeneeenis 7
N =0 =01 | PSP PP 7
(@00 1= ot (o] g I 1 0177< o1 (o ST UPRURPRPRPRRR 8

[2 PROTOGIADNS ...t b ettt b bbb h e h et et et nbenaenbenne s 8

[1: Printed MELEITAIS ....ooueiiieiieieieieses sttt sttt b e b b s b e bt ae et e e e e e e e b et e seesbenneas 25

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 2 -



Summary Information

Creator: Boston College
Title: Boston College Commencement materials
ID: BC.1988.027
Date[inclusive]: 1877-2019
Date [bulk]: 1960-1999

Physical Description 12 Linear Feet (29 boxes)

Language of the English
Material:

Abstract: This collection consists of individual and group photographs
of graduates and attendees of Boston College Commencement
ceremonies, aswell as program materials. The collection includes
contact sheets, photographs, printed ephemera, and slides.

Preferred Citation

Identification of item, Box number, Folder number, Boston College Commencement materials,
BC.1988.027, John J. Burns Library, Boston College.

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 3 -



Administrative I nformation

Publication Information

Processed by Richard Ford Burley and Ayoola White in 2015; updated by Elizabeth Carronin
January 2020. This finding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace.

Restrictions on access

Collection is open for research.

Provenance

Materials received before January 1986. Subsequent accruals have been received from various Boston
College offices. Accruals are expected.

Existence of Digital Copies

Parts of this collection have been digitized and made available online. Links to digitized content are
included in thisfinding aid.

Processing Information

These materials have not been examined to verify identification or dates. Materials are minimally
processed.

Restrictions on use

These materials are made available for use in research, teaching and private study, pursuant to U.S.
Copyright Law. The user must assume full responsibility for any use of the materials, including
but not limited to, infringement of copyright and publication rights of reproduced materials. Any
materials used for academic research or otherwise should be fully credited with the source. The
original authors may retain copyright to the materials.

Related M aterials

Related Materials
Boston College alumni photographs, BC.1999.056, John J. Burns Library, Boston College.

Boston College athletic photographs, BC.1986.019, John J. Burns Library, Boston College.

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 4 -



Boston College athletic programs, BC.1997.006, John J. Burns Library, Boston College.
Boston College faculty and staff photographs, BC.2000.005, John J. Burns Library, Boston College.

Boston College specia guests and events photographs, BC.1986.032, John J. Burns Library, Boston
College.

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 5 -



Historical note

Boston College opened on Harrison Avenue in Boston's South End neighborhood in 1863, welcoming
itsfirst students in September, 1864. The curriculum covered atraditional Classical education, including
English, Latin and Greek, Arithmetic, Logic, Poetry, and Philosophy, and was designed to last seven
years. The first Boston College Commencement was held over the course of three days, June 26-28,
1877, and culminated in a graduation ceremony for the College's first nine graduates on the final day.

It was attended by then Massachusetts Governor Alexander H. Rice, and the degrees were conferred by
the first Archbishop of Boston, John Joseph Williams. Other eventsincluded a demonstration of "Bell's
telephone,” a student-performed Latin play entitled "Philedonus,” and a student debate to determine the
best form of government.

The opening of the University's new campus in Chestnut Hill occurred in the spring semester of 1913,
which enabled the first commencement ceremonies to be held there that year. Three days of exercises,
June 15-17, concluded with seventy-nine candidates receiving their degrees, with an honorary doctorate
of law going to a previous graduate, Joseph Pelletier, who also gave the address.

Whileinitially amen's college, there is nevertheless along history of women receiving degrees at Boston
College's commencement ceremonies. The first honorary degree to awoman went to Mary Mellyn in
1925, and it was the following year that the first two female students received their degrees. Olivia
Catherine Penell and Margaret Ursula Magrath were granted Master of Arts degreesin June 1926. The
School of Social Work admitted women from itsinception in 1936, granting degreesto itsfirst female
graduates in 1938. The Law School began admitting women in 1941, and the School of Nursing gave
out itsfirst Bachelor of Science degreesin June 1949. In 1952, the School of Education began admitting
women as well, and, although the College of Arts and Sciences did not become fully co-educational

until 1970, six honors program bachelor of arts degrees — the first for any women at the College — were
awarded at the commencement ceremoniesin June of 1963.

Every year during commencement ceremonies, a number of honorary degrees are awarded. Notable
recipients include John Kenneth Galbraith (1967), Northrop Frye (1972), Maya Angelou (1983), Tom
Brokaw (1990), Condoleeza Rice (2006), and John Kerry (2014).

Sour ces:

Donovan, Charles F., David R. Dunigan, and Paul A. Fitzgerald. History of Boston College: Fromthe
Beginnings to 1990. Chestnut Hill, Mass.: University Press of Boston College, 1990. Pp. 75-76, 130.

Doona, Mary Ellen. Boston College School of Nursing 1947-1987. Chestnut Hill, Mass.: University Press
of Boston College, 1987.

Matthews, Rebecca and Jessica Greene, eds. Boston College Fact Book 2013-2014. Chestnut Hill, Mass.:
University Press of Boston College, 2014. http://www.bc.edu/factbook

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 6 -



Scope and Contents

This collection consists photographs and printed materials from Boston College Commencement
ceremonies.

Photographs are of individuals and groups of graduates and attendees, starting with the very first
commencement ceremony in 1877. Materials include contact sheets, photographic prints, and slides.
Subjects include commencement speakers, graduates, honorary degree recipients, and specia guests.
Some notable figures are Tom Brokaw, George Bush, Cardinal Richard J. Cushing, Seamus Heaney, Ted
Kennedy, John LaFarge, Janet Reno, and Eunice Kennedy Shriver.

Printed materials are largely composed of programs, but also include invitations, honorary degree
recipient listings, and some commencement addresses.

Arrangement

This collection is organized into two series: Photographs and Printed materials. Folders within series are
arranged chronologically, then alphabetically, by subject matter within each year.

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 7 -



Collection Inventory

Series|: Photographs

1877 box 1 folder 1
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref2

Class of poetry , 1889-1890 box 1 folder 2
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref3

1899 box 1 folder 3
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref4

Class of second academic, 1899 May box 1 folder 4
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027_ref5

1900 box 1 folder 5
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref6

1905 box 1 folder 6
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref7

Graduating class portrait, 1905 box 1 folder 7
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref8

1910 box 1 folder 8-9
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref9

1913 box 1 folder 10
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 refll

Stage and graduates on commencement day, 1915 June 6 box 1 folder 11
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref12

Boston College graduate and his girl clowning on the banks of the ~ box 1 folder 12
Reservoir, 1916 June 16

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 refl3

1917 box 1 folder 13-14
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027 ref14

1919 box 1 folder 15-17
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 refl6

O'Connell, William Henry, 1921 box 1 folder 18
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref18

1922 box 1 folder 19

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 8 -


http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref2
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref3
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref4
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref5
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref6
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref7
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref8
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref9
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref11
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref12
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref13
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref14
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref16
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref18

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 _ref19

Honorary degree: Mellyn, Mary, 1925

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref20

O'Connell, William Henry, 1925

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 _ref21

1928

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref22

Roberts, Mary Werner, 1928

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027_ref24

Roberts, Mary Werner, James H. Dolan, William Henry
O'Connell, and Bertrand C. Doland, 1928 June 14

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref23

1934

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref25

O'Connell, William Henry, 1938 June 8

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref27

Overhead view, 1938

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 _ref28

1940

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref29

1941
Honorary degree: Barry, Robert P., 1941
1952

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 _ref32

1953
1956
Honorary degrees, 1957
1958
1959
Cushing, Richard, 1959

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 _ref39

Dignitaries and degree recipients, 1959

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref40

Female recipient of degree, 1959

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

box 1

box 1

box 1

box 1

box 1

box 1

box 1

box 1

box 1

box 1
box 1

box 1

box 1
box 1
box 1
box 1
box 2

box 2

box 2

box 2

folder 20

folder 21

folder 22-24

folder 25

folder 26

folder 27

folder 28

folder 29

folder 30-32

folder 33-34
folder 35
folder 36-38

folder 39-40
folder 41
folder 42
folder 43
folder 1

folder 2-3

folder 4

folder 5


http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref19
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref20
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref21
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref22
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref24
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref23
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref25
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref27
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref28
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref29
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref32
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref39
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref40

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027_ref4l

Honorary degree: Henderson, Ernest, 1959
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref42

Honorary degree: LaFarge, John, 1959
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 _ref44

Honorary degree: Lodge, Henry Cabot, 1959
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref45

Honorary degree: Meany, George, 1959
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027_ref46

Honorary degree: Romulo, Carlos, 1959
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref47

Honorary degree: White, Helen, 1959
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref48

1959
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref49

Mass, 1959
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027_ref51

People dancing, 1959
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref52

People watching ceremony, 1959
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref53

Procession, 1959
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref54

Taping of ceremony, 1959
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref55

Unidentified graduates, 1959
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref56

1960
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027_ref57

Honorary degree: Anderson, Marian, 1960
Honorary degree: Brock, Henry M., 1960
Honorary degree: Haskins, Caryl P., 1960

Honorary degree: Kennedy, Robert F., 1960
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref58

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 10 -

box 2

box 2

box 2

box 2

box 2

box 2

box 2

box 2

box 2

box 2

box 2

box 2

box 2

box 2

box 27
box 27
box 27
box 27

box 2

folder 6-7

folder 8

folder 9-10

folder 11-12

folder 13-14

folder 15-16

folder 17-18

folder 19-21

folder 22

folder 23

folder 24-28

folder 29

folder 30

folder 31-54
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4

folder 55


http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref41
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref42
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref44
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref45
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref46
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref47
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref48
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref49
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref51
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref52
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref53
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref54
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref55
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref56
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref57
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref58

Honorary degree: Morison, Sanuel Eliot, 1960
Honorary degree: McVinney, Russall, 1960
Honorary degree: unidentified, 1960

1961

Honorary degree: Dulles, Allen W., 1961
Honorary degree: group, 1961

Honorary degree: Julian, Anthony, 1961
Honorary degree: Julian, Anthony and Louis R. Perini, 1961
Honorary degree: Murphy, Robert, 1961
Honorary degree: Perini, LouisR., 1961
Honorary degree: Ribicoff, Abraham, 1961
Honorary degree: Sennott, Robert, 1961
Honorary degree: Teller, Edward, 1961
Honorary degree: unidentified priest, 1961

1962
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 _ref70

Audience, 1962
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref71

Cushing, Richard, 1962
Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref72

Graduate: Doherty, Paul J., 1962

Graduate: Harrison, Marilyn L., 1962
Graduate: Martino, Octavio J., 1962

Graduate: Martino, Octavio J. and family, 1962
Honorary degree: Bronk, Detlev W., 1962
Honorary degree: Bunche, Ralph J., 1962
Honorary degree: Duncan, Christopher, 1962
Honorary degree group , 1962

Honorary degree group: Bunche, Ralph, Michael Walsh, and Alec
Guinness, 1962

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref83

Honorary degree: Lally, Francis J. , 1962

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 11 -

box 27
box 27
box 27
box 27
box 2
box 2
box 2
box 2
box 2
box 2
box 2
box 2
box 2
box 2
box 2

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3
box 3
box 3
box 3
box 3
box 3
box 3
box 3

box 3

box 3

folder 5-6
folder 7-8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 56-80
folder 81-82
folder 83
folder 84-85
folder 86
folder 87-89
folder 90-91
folder 92-94
folder 95-96
folder 97-98
folder 99

folder 1-4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11-13
folder 14-15
folder 16-17
folder 18

folder 19

folder 20


http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref70
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref71
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref72
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref83

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027_ref84

Honorary degree: Lowell, Ralph, 1962
Honorary degree: McGinley, Phyllis, 1962
Honorary degree: Miller, Perry G., 1962

Honorary graduates and dignitaries, 1962

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 _ref88

Mass, 1962

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref89

Overhead view, 1962

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref90

Priest speaking, 1962

Procession, 1962

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 _ref92

School of Nursing graduates, 1962

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref77

Sveikalskas, Maria, 1962

Szklarz, Ann, 1962

Unidentified graduate, 1962

Walsh, Michael, with graduates, 1962

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref78

1963

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 _ref96

Commencement ball, 1963

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref97

Graduate: Andrea, Alfred, 1963

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref98

Graduate: Michagl, William G., 1963

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988 027 ref99

Graduates putting on hoods, 1963

Digital Object: http:/hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988_027_ref100

Honorary degree: Catton, Bruce, 1963

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref101

Honorary degree: Celebrezze, Anthony, 1963

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

box 3
box 3
box 3
box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3
box 3

box 3

box 3
box 3
box 3
box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

folder 21
folder 22-23
folder 24-25
folder 26

folder 27

folder 28

folder 29
folder 30-32

folder 33

folder 34
folder 35
folder 36
folder 37

folder 38-50

folder 51

folder 52

folder 53

folder 54

folder 55-56

folder 57-59


http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref84
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref88
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref89
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref90
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref92
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref77
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref78
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref96
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref97
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref98
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref99
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref100
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref100
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref101
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref101

Digital Object: http:/hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref102

Honorary degree: group photo, 1963

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref103

Honorary degree: Jackson, Barbara Ward, Lady, 1963

Digital Object: http:/hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988_027_ref104

Honorary degree: McCloy, John J., 1963

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref105

Honorary degree procession, 1963

Digital Object: http:/hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988_027_ref106

Honorary degree recipients and dignitaries in procession, 1963

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref107

Honorary degree recipients in procession, 1963

Digital Object: http:/hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988_027_ref109

Honorary degree: Reston, James B., 1963

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref110

Honorary degree: Ryan, J. Joseph (John Joseph), 1963

Digital Object: http:/hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref111

Honorary degree: Sert, José Louis, 1963

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref112

Honorary degree: Sweeney, Joseph L., 1963

Digital Object: http:/hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref113

Honorary degree: unidentified recipient, 1963

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 refl14

Honorary degree: Weaver, Robert C., 1963

Digital Object: http:/hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref115

Honorary degree: Webb, JamesE., 1963

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 13 -

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

folder 60

folder 61

folder 62-63

folder 64

folder 65-66

folder 67-68

folder 69-70

folder 71-72

folder 73-74

folder 75-76

folder 77

folder 78-79

folder 80-81


http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref102
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref102
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref103
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref103
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref104
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref104
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref105
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref105
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref106
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref106
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref107
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref107
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref109
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref109
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref110
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref110
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref111
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref111
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref112
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref112
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref113
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref113
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref114
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref114
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref115
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref115

Digital Object: http:/hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref116

Mass, 1963

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref117

Unidentified graduate, 1963

Digital Object: http:/hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref118

Walsh, Michael P. with unidentified group, 1963

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref119

1964
Art exhibit, 1964

Cushing, Richard and Michael Walsh, 1964

Digital Object: http:/hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref121

Cushing, Richard and Michagl Walsh with honorary degree

recipients, 1964

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref122

Cushing, Richard, Michagl Walsh, and Robert Sargent Shriver,

1964

Honorary degree: Bennett, John C., 1964

Honorary degree: Peyre, Henri, 1964

Honorary degree: Primeau, Ernest John, 1964
Honorary degree: Rabb, Sidney R., 1964

Honorary degree recipients and dignitaries, 1964
Honorary degree: Samuelson, Paul A., 1964

Honorary degree: Shea, Joseph L., 1964

Honorary degree: Shriver, Robert Sargent, 1964

Honorary degree: Stanton, Mary Sullivan, 1964

O'Neill, Tip with Robert Sargent Shriver, 1964

Religious persons, 1964

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 14 -

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3
box 3
box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3
box 3

folder 82

folder 83-84

folder 85

folder 86-93
folder 94-97
folder 98

folder 99

folder 100

folder
101-102

folder
103-104

folder 105

folder
106-107

folder 108

folder
109-110

folder 111

folder
112-115

folder
116-117

folder 118
folder 119


http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref116
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref116
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref117
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref117
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref118
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref118
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref119
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref119
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref121
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref121
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref122
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref122

School of Nursing graduates, 1964

Students in military uniform, 1964

Digital Object: http:/hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref142

Unidentified female graduate, 1964

Unidentified male graduate, 1964

Unidentified male students, 1964

Unidentified military officer, 1964

Unidentified priest , 1964

Walsh, Michael P. and unidentified man, 1964
Walsh, Michael P. with Robert Sargent Shriver, 1964
1965

Cushing, Richard, 1965

Drinan, Robert with unidentified priest, 1965

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 _ref152

Honorary degree: Birmingham, John P., 1965
Honorary degree: Bush, John Nash Douglas, 1965
Honorary degree: Connor, John T., 1965
Honorary degree: Green, Edith, 1965

Honorary degree group, 1965

Honorary degree: Murrary, John C., 1965
Honorary degree procession, 1965

Honorary degree: Riley, Lawrence, 1965
Honorary degree: unidentified recipient, 1965
Honorary degree: Waterman, Alan T., 1965

Overhead view, 1965

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref168

Procession, 1965

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 _ref163

School of Nursing pinning ceremony, 1965

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 15 -

box 3

box 3

box 3

box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4

box 4

box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4

box 4

box 4

box 4

folder
120-121

folder 122

folder
123-125

folder 1-7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10-11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14-15
folder 16

folder 17

folder 18
folder 19
folder 20-21
folder 22-23
folder 24
folder 25-27
folder 28
folder 29
folder 30-31
folder 32-33

folder 34

folder 35

folder 36-37


http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref142
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref142
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref152
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref152
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref168
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref168
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref163
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref163

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref164

Silver Jubilee, 1965
Silver Jubilee marshalls, 1965
Unidentified student speaking, 1965

1966

Digital Object: http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/
BC1988 027 ref169

Comber, John W., 1966
Graduates in the audience, 1966

Honorary degree: Kennedy, Edward M. , 1966

Honorary degree: Kennedy, Edward M. and Michael P. Walsh,

1966

Honorary degree: Kennedy, Edward M. with unidentified
graduate, 1966

Honorary degree: Keppell, Francis, 1966

Honorary degree: O'Byrne, E. M. (Eleanor M.), 1966
Honorary degree recipients, 1966

Honorary degree recipients standing during exercises, 1966
Honorary degree recipients with Michael P. Walsh, 1966
Honorary degree: unidentified recipient, 1966

Procession, 1966

ROTC: Murphy, John L. handing degree to graduate, 1966
School of Nursing, 1966

School of Nursing pinning ceremony, 1966

Silver Jubilee; class of 1915, 1966

Unidentified group of graduates, 1966

Unidentified nuns and priest, 1966

View of entire graduating class, 1966

Walsh, Michael P. with unidentified religious persons, 1966
1967

Baccalaureate Mass, 1967

Baccalaureate Mass procession, 1967

Drinan, Robert F. delivering Mass, 1967

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 16 -

box 4
box 4
box 4

box 4

box 4
box 4
box 4

box 4

box 4

box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4

box 4

folder 38
folder 39
folder 40-44
folder 45-52

folder 53
folder 54
folder 55
folder 56

folder 57

folder 58-59
folder 60
folder 61
folder 62
folder 63
folder 64-66
folder 67
folder 68
folder 69
folder 70-71
folder 72
folder 73-74
folder 75
folder 76
folder 77-79
folder 80-81
folder 82
folder 83
folder 84


http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref164
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref164
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref169
http://hdl.handle.net/2345.2/BC1988_027_ref169

Graduate: Griffin, Dennis, 1967

Honorary degree: Caldwell, Sarah, 1967

Honorary degree: Chapman, Richard P. (Richard Palmer), 1967
Honorary degree: Fitzgerald, John Francis, 1967

Honorary degree: Galbraith, John Kenneth, 1967

Honorary degree: Gardner, John William, 1967

Honorary degree group , 1967

Honorary degree: Hughes, Everett C. (Everett Cherrington), 1967

Honorary degree: unidentified student, 1967

Honorary degree: Volpe, John A., 1967

Honorary degree: Walsh, Michael P. standing on platform with
John William Gardner, 1967

Silver Jubilee dignitaries, 1967

Silver Jubilee dignitaries seated, 1967
Silver Jubilee members with wives, 1967
Unidentified graduate getting degree, 1967
View of graduates from platform, 1967

Willis, John Randolph, dean, presenting degree to graduate Dennis
Griffin, 1967

1968

Baccalaureate Mass, 1968

Commencement address, 1968
Commencement exercisesin St. Mary's, 1968
Cushing, Richard speaking at podium, 1968
Honorary degree: Brewster, Kingman, Jr., 1968
Honorary degree: Griswold, Erwin N., 1968
Honorary degree group, 1968

Honorary degree group sitting in Alumni Stadium, 1968
Honorary degree: Kelleher, Rita P., 1968
Honorary degree: McEleney, John J., 1968
Honorary degree: Owens, Cornelius W., 1968
Honorary degree: Shea, James J., Sr., 1968

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 17 -

box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4

box 4

box 4

box 4

box 4

box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4

box 4

box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5

box 5

folder 85
folder 86-87
folder 88-91
folder 92-93
folder 94-96
folder 97-101
folder 102

folder
103-104

folder 105

folder
106-108

folder 109

folder 110
folder 111
folder 112
folder 113
folder 114

folder 115

folder 1-6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11-12
folder 13-15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18-19
folder 20
folder 21

folder 22



Honorary degree: Traynor, Roger J., 1968

Honorary degree: Traynor, Roger with Erwin Griswold, 1968

Leonard, William J. with a priest, 1968

Leonard, William J. with two unidentified men, 1968
School of Nursing pinning ceremony, 1968

Procession, 1968

Sacristy of St. Mary, 1968

School of Nursing group portrait, 1968

Unidentified person receiving degree, 1968
Unidentified religious persons standing, 1968
Unidentified woman and young man, 1968

View of graduates and audience, 1968

Walsh, Michael P. and H. O'Connor, 1968

Walsh, Michadl P. with unidentified woman and boy, 1968
1969

Honorary degree: Cooke, Terence, 1969

Honorary degree: McNiff, James, 1969

Honorary degree recipient, 1969

Honorary degree unidentified, 1969

View of Alumni Stadium, 1969

Cushing, Richard giving invocation, 1970

Honorary degree: Cooney, Joan Ganz, 1970

Honorary degree group, 1970

Honorary degree: unidentified recipient, 1970
Honorary degree: Warren, Earl, 1970

Overhead view of Alumni Stadium, 1970

School of Education graduate receiving degree, 1970
School of Management graduate receiving degree, 1970
School of Nursing pinning ceremony, 1970

Smith, John R. with Elliot Norton and R. G. Huber, 1970
Two unidentified young women, 1970

Unidentified student receiving award, 1970

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 18 -

box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5

box 5

folder 23-25
folder 26-27
folder 28
folder 29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 36
folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 40-47
folder 48
folder 49
folder 50
folder 51-52
folder 53
folder 54
folder 55
folder 56
folder 57-65
folder 66-68
folder 69
folder 70
folder 71
folder 72
folder 73
folder 74

folder 75-78



1971

Fielder, Arthur, 1971

1972

Stevenson, Adlai E., 1l (Adlai Ewing), 1972
1973

1974

L aetare Sunday, 1974

1975

1976

1977

School of Nursing capping ceremony, 1977
1978

1979

Contact sheets, 1979

Mondale, Walter F., 1979

circa1970-1979

circa1977-1979

1980

Contact sheet, 1980

Honorary degree group, 1980

King, Edward J. with Kevin H. White, and J. Donald Monan, 1980
Monan, J. Donald and dancers, 1980

School of Nursing pinning ceremony, 1980
1981

O'Neill, Tip, 1981

1982

Burns, Robert |. and J. Donald Monan, 1982
Bush, George, 1982

Bush, George and J. Donald Monan, 1982
Bush, George and J. Donald Monan, Bush receives hood, 1982
Bush, George at podium, 1982

Bush, George, Barbara Bush, and Humberto Sousa Medeiros,
1982

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 19 -

box 5
box 5
box 6
box 6
box 6
box 6
box 6
box 6
box 6
box 6
box 6
box 7
box 7
box 7
box 7
box 7
box 7
box 7
box 7
box 7
box 7
box 7
box 7
box 7
box 7
box 8
box 8
box 8
box 8
box 8
box 8

box 8

folder 79-101
folder 102
folder 1-2
folder 3
folder 4-20
folder 21-35
folder 36
folder 37-52
folder 53-64
folder 65-90
folder 91-92
folder 1-18
folder 19-39
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42
folder 43-44
folder 45-79
folder 80
folder 81
folder 82
folder 83
folder 84-85
folder 86-99
folder 100
folder 1-2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5-8
folder 9
folder 10

folder 11



Bush, George, Barbara Bush, Avery Dulles, and J. Donald Monan,
1982

Bush, George, Humberto Sousa Medeiros, J. Donald Monan, 1982
Honorary degree group, 1982

Nelson, Davis S., George Bush, and J. Donald Monan, 1982
Ritter, Bruce and J. Donald Monan, 1982

Shine, Daniel J., George Bush, and Dorothy Bush, 1982

Three graduates named Joseph McKenney: 1952, 1927, 1983,
1982

1983

Fides Dinner, 1983

1984

1985

Law school commencement, 1985
School of Nursing, 1985

1986

Honorary degree: unidentified recipients, 1987
1988

Board of trustees, 1988

Carter, Samuel E., 1988

Color dide, 1988

Honorary degree: Carter, Samuel E., 1988
Honorary degree: Eliot, Esmé Valerie, 1988
Honorary degree: Gadamer, Hans-Georg, 1988
Honorary degree group , 1988

Honorary degree: O'Malley, Robert, 1988
Honorary degree recipients and Board of Trustees, 1988
Honorary degree: Smith, Richard, 1988
Honorary degree: Volker, Paul A., 1988

Law, Bernard F. and degree recipients, 1988
Law, Bernard F. and Robert O'Malley, 1988

Law, Bernard F. stops to allow a man to kiss hisring, 1988

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 20 -

box 8

box 8
box 8
box 8
box 8
box 8

box 8

box 8
box 8
box 8
box 8
box 8
box 8
box 9
box 8
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9

box 9

folder 12

folder 13
folder 14-17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20

folder 21

folder 22-29
folder 30-31
folder 32-36
folder 37-92
folder 93
folder 94
folder 1-44
folder 95-136
folder 45
folder 46-48
folder 49
folder 50
folder 51
folder 52
folder 53
folder 54
folder 55-57
folder 58-60
folder 61
folder 62
folder 63
folder 64
folder 65

folder 66



Marshalsin top hats, 1988

Monan, J. Donald , 1988

Monan, J. Donald and Bernard F. Law, 1988
Monan, J. Donald and others, 1988

O'Malley, Robert and J. Donald Monan, 1988
O'Malley, Robert and Thomas Vanderslice, 1988
Volker, Paul A., 1988

Volker, Paul A. and J. Donald Monan, 1988

Volker, Paul A. and Thomas Vanderslice, 1988

Volker, Paul A., Bernard Law, and Samuel E. Carter, 1988

1989

Applause for Jonathan Kozol, 1989

Barth, J. Robert, Dean of Artsand Sciences, and Geoffrey Boisi,

board of trustees member, 1989

Braunreuther, Robert J., addresses graduates, 1989
Honorary degree: Ford, John, 1989

Honorary degree group, 1989

Honorary degree: Kozol, Jonathan, 1989
Honorary degree: Murphy, Thomas S., 1989
Honorary degree: Ryder, Kenneth G., 1989

Honorary degree: Skwarnicki, Marek accepting for Jerzy
Turcowicz, 1989

Kozol, Jonathan addresses the crowd, 1989

Kozol, Jonathan and Bernard Law, 1989

Kozol, Jonathan and J. Donald Monan, 1989

Kozol, Jonathan, parents, and J. Donald Monan, 1989
Law, Bernard F. and J. Donald Monan, 1989

Law, Bernard F. and Kenneth Ryder, 1989

Law, Bernard F. and Robert J. Braunreuther, 1989
Law, Bernard F. and Thomas S. Murphy, 1989

Law, Bernard F. and Thomas Vanderdslice, 1989

Law, Bernard F., Thomas Vanderslice, and Kenneth G. Ryder,

1989

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9

box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9

box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9

folder 67-68
folder 69
folder 70-71
folder 72-73
folder 74
folder 75
folder 76
folder 77-78
folder 79
folder 80
folder 81
folder 82
folder 83

folder 84
folder 85-86
folder 87-89
folder 90
folder 91
folder 92
folder 93

folder 94
folder 95
folder 96-97
folder 98
folder 99
folder 100
folder 101
folder 102
folder 103
folder 104



Law, Bernard F., Thomas Vanderslice, Kenneth G. Ryder, and
Marek Swarnicki, 1989

Monan, J. Donald, 1989

Monan, J. Donald addresses the crowd, 1989

Monan, J. Donald, Bernard Law, and Marek Skwarnicki, 1989
Monan, J. Donald, Dr. Newton, and Kenneth G. Ryder, 1989
Monan, J. Donald, Dr. Newton, and Thomas S. Murphy, 1989

Monan, J. Donald, Dr. Newton, Jonathan Kozol, and Bernard
Law, 1989

Monan, J. Donald, Dr. Newton, Kenneth G. Ryder, and Bernard
Law, 1989

Monan, J. Donald, Dr. Newton, Kenneth G. Ryder, Bernard Law,
and Jonathan Kozol, 1989

Monan, J. Donald shakes hands with Father John Ford, 1989

Murphy, Thomas S. and J. Donald Monan, 1989

Murphy, Thomas S., J. Donald Monan, Bernard Law, and Thomas

Vanderslice, 1989
Murphy, Thomas S. signs register, 1989

Platform: J. Donald Monan, Bernard Law, and Thomas S.
Murphy, 1989

Platform: Kenneth G. Ryder and Marek Skwarnicki, 1989

Platform: William Neenan, John Ford, Jonathan Kozol, and
Thomas S. Murphy, 1989

Procession, 1989

Ryder, Kenneth G. and J. Donald Monan, 1989
Ryder, Kenneth G. and Marek Skwarnicki, 1989

Ryder, Kenneth G., Dr. Newton, J. Donald Monan, and Bernard
Law, 1989

Ryder, Kenneth G. with family and Bernard Law, 1989

Ryder, Kenneth G. with family and Jonathan Kozol, 1989

Ryder, Kenneth G. with granddaughters, 1989

Vanderslice, Thomas, J. Donald Monan, and Thomas Murphy,
1989

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 22 -

box 9

box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9
box 9

box 9

box 9

box 9
box 9

box 9

box 9

box 9

box 9

box 9

box 9

box 9
box 9

box 9

box 9

box 9

box 9

box 9

folder 105

folder 106
folder 107
folder 108
folder 109
folder 110

folder 111

folder 112

folder 113

folder 114

folder
115-116

folder 117

folder 118

folder 119

folder 120

folder
121-122

folder
123-139

folder 140
folder 141

folder 142

folder
143-144

folder 145

folder
146-147

folder 148



Vanderdice, Thomas presents John Ford with honorary degree,
1989

groups and crowds, 1990
Honorary degree: Brennan, Frank, 1990
Honorary degree: Brokaw, Tom, 1990

Honorary degree: Brokaw, Tom delivering commencement
speech, 1990

Honorary degree: Brokaw, Tom with J. Donald Monan, 1990
Honorary degree group, 1990

Honorary degree: Jenifer, Franklyn, 1990

Honorary degree: Jerez, Caesar, 1990

Honorary degree: Schriver, Eunice Kennedy, 1990

Honorary degree: Schriver, Eunice Kennedy with J. Donald
Monan, 1990

Honorary degree: Solow, Robert, 1990

Monan, J. Donald and Bernard F. Law, 1990

Mosher, Giles and daughter Alison, 1990

Healy, Timothy S., J. Donald Monan, and J. Quentin Lauer, 1991
Heaney, Seamus and others contact sheet, 1991

Honorary degree group, 1991

Main stage at ceremony, 1991

Monan, J. Donald, Seamus Heaney, Timothy S. Healy, 1991
1992

Commencement luncheon, 1992

Commencement speaker, 1992

Downey, George, J. Donald Monan, and John Wissler, 1992
Drinan, Robert F. signing register, 1992

Goizueta, Roberto, J. Donald Monan, and Warren Rudman, 1992
Honorary degree: Goizueta, Roberto, 1992

Honorary degree group, 1992

Honorary degree: Putnam, Caroline, 1992

Honorary degree recipients with J. Donald Monan and Bernard F.
Law, 1992

Monan, J. Donald and Bernard F. Law, 1992

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 23 -

box 9

box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10

box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10

box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10

box 10

folder 149

folder 1
folder 2
folder 3

folder 4

folder 5
folder 6-9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 13

folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28
folder 29-31
folder 32
folder 33

folder 34



Monan, J. Donald and Caroline Putnam, 1992
Monan, J. Donald and Mary Ann Glendon, 1992
Monan, J. Donald and others, 1992

Monan, J. Donald and Roberto Goizueta, 1992
Monan, J. Donald and Warren Rudman, 1992
Monan, J. Donald delivering address, 1992

Monan, J. Donald, Dr. Newton, Professor Glendon, and Bernard
F. Law, 1992

Monan, J. Donald, John Jacob, Warren Rudman, and Bernard F.
Law, 1992

Monan, J. Donald, Roberto Goizueta, Bernard F. Law, and John
Connors, 1992

Monan, J. Donald, Warren Rudman, and Bernard F. Law, 1992

Monan, J. Donald, Warren Rudman, Bernard F. Law, and Jack
Connors, 1992

Monan, J. Donald, with Mrs. and Mr. John Jacob, 1992
Nelson, David S., 1992

Procession: Goizueta, Roberto, 1992

Procession: Putnam, Caroline, 1992

Procession: trustees, honorary degree recipients, 1992
Warren Rudman at podium, 1992

1993

Contact sheets, 1993

Honorary degree group, 1993

Honorary degree recipients and J. Donald Monan, 1993
Hughes, Alfred Clifton, 1993

Monan, J. Donald , 1993

Nelson, Thomson , 1993

Post-commencement luncheon including Amanda Houston and
Henry Hampton, 1993

Queen Noor, 1993
Trustees, 1993

Monan, J. Donald and Bernard F. Law with honorary degree
recipients, 1994 May 23

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 24 -

box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10

box 10

box 10

box 10
box 10

box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10

box 10
box 10
box 10

folder 35
folder 36
folder 37-39
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42
folder 43

folder 44

folder 45

folder 46

folder 47

folder 48
folder 49
folder 50
folder 51
folder 52
folder 53
folder 54
folder 55
folder 56
folder 57
folder 58
folder 59
folder 60
folder 61

folder 62
folder 63

folder 64



Monan, J. Donald and Bernard F. Law with honorary degree

recipients, 1995 May 22

Honorary degree group, 1996

Cleary, Richard T., 1997

Concannon, Thomas and Richard J. O'Brien , 1997
Figurito, Joseph, 1997

Honorary degree: Dervan, Peter, 1997

Honorary degree: Johnson, Bernice Reagon, 1997
Honorary degree: McNeice, John A., Jr., 1997

Honorary Degree: Murphy, William accepting for Roger
Etchegaray, 1997

Honorary degree recipients with president, 1997
Honorary degree: Reno, Janet, 1997

Honorary degree: Ryan, James A., 1997

Law, Bernard F., 1997

Leahy, William P. and J. Donald Monan, 1997
Newton, Robert R. and Joseph O'Keefe, S.J., 1997
Reno, Janet and James P. Mclntyre, 1997
Trustees, 1997

Trustees and special guests, 1997

1998

Honorary degrees, 1998

Leahy, William with honorary degee recipients, 1998
1999

2002

2014

Series|l: Printed materials
Bound programs, 1913-1980
1865-1869
1877-1888
1890
1894

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 25 -

box 10

box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10

box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10
box 10

volume 1-6
box 11
box 11
box 11

box 11

folder 65

folder 66
folder 67
folder 68
folder 69
folder 70
folder 71-72
folder 73

folder 74

folder 75
folder 76
folder 77
folder 78
folder 79
folder 80
folder 81
folder 82
folder 83
folder 84-89
folder 90
folder 91
folder 92
folder 93
folder 94

folder 1
folder 2-6
folder 7

folder 8



1896

1898

1900-1902
1911

1914-1915
1920-1926

1927-1934

1935-1950

1951-1962

1962-1968

1969-1973

1974-1978
1979-1982

1983-1989

1990-1996

1997-1999
2000-2001
2002-2004
2005-2007
2008-2009
2010-2014
2015-2017
2017-2018

Boston College Commencement materials BC.1988.027

- Page 26 -

box 11
box 11
box 28
box 11
box 11
box 11
box 28
box 11
box 28
box 12
box 13
box 28
box 28
box 14
box 28
box 15
box 28
box 16
box 17
box 28
box 18
box 19
box 20
box 28
box 21
box 22
box 23
box 24
box 25
box 26
box 29

box 29

folder 9
folder 11
folder 1
folder 12-14
folder 16
folder 17
folder 2
folder 18-22
folder 3
folder 1-5
folder 1-8
folder 4-5
folder 6-8
folder 1-13
folder 9
folder 1-10
folder 10
folder 1-6
folder 1-6
folder 11
folder 1-4
folder 1-14
folder 1-7
folder 12
folder 1-3
folder 1-4
folder 1-16
folder 1-19
folder 1-9
folder 1-6
folder 1-4

folder 5-6



	Title Page
	Summary Information
	Historical note
	Scope and Contents
	Arrangement
	Administrative Information
	Related Materials
	Collection Inventory
	Photographs
	Printed materials

